

Henry Schein Renames Practice Transitions and Dental Recruitment Businesses

December 15, 2021

Newly Named 'Henry Schein Dental Practice Transitions' and 'Henry Schein Dental Recruitment Services' Continue to Provide Exceptional Customer Service

MELVILLE, N.Y. Dec. 15, 2021-- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) today announced that it will rename its practice transitions and dental recruitment businesses to 'Henry Schein Dental Practice Transitions' and 'Henry Schein Dental Recruitment Services.' Formerly known as Henry Schein Professional Practice Transitions and Henry Schein Nationwide Dental Opportunities, this renaming will help ensure consistent branding across all Henry Schein platforms, reinforcing the value and reliability of services that dental professionals can rely on during all stages of their careers.

Henry Schein Dental Practice Transitions has provided dentists with transition planning, sales valuations, buyer representation, and dental practice brokerage for more than 20 years. The Company's transition consultants are equipped with in-depth knowledge of the dental industry and hands-on expertise to help guide dental professionals through the process of buying or selling a practice.

Henry Schein Dental Recruitment Services provides a personalized approach to help fill critical associate dentist openings with qualified talent. The dedicated team of recruiters are singularly focused on removing the complexity and stress of hiring dental associates for practice owners, and are available to help guide candidates through the job-hunting process.

"We at Henry Schein remain steadfast in our commitment to providing our customers with the same value that we always have with our practice transitions and dental recruitment services," said Mark Hillebrandt, Chief Marketing Officer, Henry Schein. "These changes will help our team maintain consistent branding across markets, so they can focus their efforts on further elevating the customer experience."

For more information on Henry Schein Dental Practice Transitions and Henry Schein Dental Recruitment Services, please visit HenrySheinDPT.com and DentalRecruitmentServices.com.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 21,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental and medical laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$10.1 billion in 2020, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein

CONTACT: Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmariegothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390 - 8169